

## Enfield Little League Sponsorship Coordinator Email: info@enfieldlittleleague.org

Dear Potential Sponsor,

Enfield Little League is a long standing member of Little League International. Enfield Little League follows the founding core mission "to promote, develop, supervise, and voluntarily assist in all lawful ways, the interest of those who will participate in Little League Baseball".

Through proper guidance and exemplary leadership, the Little League program assists youth in developing the qualities of citizenship, discipline, teamwork and physical well-being. By espousing the virtues of character, courage and loyalty, the Little League Baseball program is designed to develop superior citizens rather than superior athletes.

Enfield Little League's board of directors is committed to our youth and the further development of our town's baseball. We are reaching out to all local businesses for a commitment to support our mission of creating a better community. As a result of past commitments by our community and the work of volunteers, Enfield Little League is able to offer a free baseball program to disabled youth and low cost summer and fall travel baseball to all those interested. We have also installed lighting at our Powder Hollow Little League field for after dark play.

The Enfield Little League board of directors and parents would like to expand on what our town offers, enabling us to compete on both a regional and national level. In order to further our mission we need your support. We are a C3 charity origination are Tax ID number is 06-1591224. Please find attached a list of sponsorship opportunities. Whether you choose to sponsor a team or purchase signage at one of our fields, the children will benefit from your generosity.

On behalf of our players, we thank you for your continued support.

Enfield Little League Board of Directors www.enfieldlittleleague.org



## **Enfield Little League**

Sponsorship Coordinator Email: Info@enfieldlittleleague.org

# **Enfield Little League Sponsorship Opportunities**

Cold may still be in the air, but baseball season is just around the corner! Enfield Little League would like to ask for your support to become a part of our great program. Sponsorship is a crucial part of our organization. The funds raised from sponsorships help us to cover the cost of uniforms, equipment, umpire education and various other costs associated with a quality program.

#### **Team Sponsorship Opportunities**

- \$250.00 Company name on the jersey of a league team & team plaque
- o \$500.00 Company name on the jersey of a travel/tournament/bonus baseball team

#### **Signage Sponsorship Opportunities**

0			
0	\$300.00 – One sign on one field		\$100.00 for each additional field
0	\$200.00 – Signage Renewal after first year		\$100.00 for each additional field
	Available Fields		
	ACC Majors	ACC Minors	Powder Hollow
	Johnson Field (Veteran's Park)	)	Jordan Field (Veteran's Park)

#### **Scoreboard Sponsorship**

- \$1000.00 Sponsor name/website on scoreboard
- \$300.00 Renewal one sign on one field

Available Fields		
ACC Majors	ACC Minors	Powder Hollow
Johnson Field (Veteran's Park)		Jordan Field (Veteran's Park)

#### All Star Banner

o \$500.00 - Extra Large Banner will go on the dugouts and/or our concession stands

#### Website Sponsorship

 $\circ$  \$100.00 for a premium

Signs and Banners will be displayed on one of our five fields located at one of the three parks used for Little League and tournament play. Asnuntuck Community College, Powder Hollow and Veteran's Park. We will do our best to accommodate your request. Additional sponsorships are available for our tournaments and opening day, please email <u>info@enfieldlittleleague.org</u> for additional information.

#### PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL SIGNAGE SPONSORSHIPS COVER BOTH FALL AND SPRING SEASONS; IN ADDITION YOUR COMPANY LOGO WILL BE DISPLAYED ON OUR WEBSITE www.enfieldlittleleague.org

Please check off your sponsorship level from the above list, as well as your field request and return this form with your check made payable to <u>Enfield Little League</u> by March 1<sup>st</sup> for Fall and Spring sponsor to the following address:

Enfield Little League C/O Sponsor Director PO Box 501, Enfield, CT 06083
Company Name:
Contact Person:
Phone #:
Email:

## 2 of 2